所以一星期有四天你不在？

No. 不行

I'm sorry, are you just used to saying that? 不好意思 你是不是太习惯说不行了

呢？

No. I can't be away from you for that long. 不是 我不能跟你分开那么久的

- Really? - Yeah, you're my husband. - 真的吗？- 是啊 你是我先生

I won't live in a different state than you for 208 days
out of the year.

我不要一年两百零八天跟你住在不

同州

That's fast math. We could use you in Tulsa. 算的真快 我们土尔沙的分公司可以

聘请你的

Thanks for trying to figure out a way, but if you go to
Tulsa, I go with you.

谢谢你试着想出更好的方式 但是如

果你要去土尔沙 我会跟你去

You said that without gagging. 你这样说的时候竟然没有做呕吐状

I know! 真的耶